

United India Ins. Vs. Vijay Kumar

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sharma Advocate counsel for DH.
Sh. Pawan Kaumar Saini Advocate for JD
respondent No.2

JD-Respondent No.1 not served. Dasti summons were given but not received back. . Now DH is directed to file the RC and JD-Respondent No.1 is ordered to be summoned again on old PF through RC for Dasti summons be also given for effecting speedy service.

Dated: 29.7.2017

Rakesh Kumar Stenographer

(Sunita Kumari Sharma)
A.D.J/ Rupnagar
UID No.PB0040

Next date of hearing: 19.8.2017

Purpose: