

JAGIR SINGH VS State of Punjab etc.

Present: Mr. Sher Singh Rathore, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Pankaj Sikka, Advocate for the respondent assisted by
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Law Officer.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has made a statement in writing, whereby he wants to withdraw the present petition with the liberty to file the fresh execution petition with better particulars and he further submitted that the petitioner may be permitted not to file fresh power of attorney as the power of attorney of the petitioner is already on the records of the present case.

Heard.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed for with the permission to the petitioner to file the same without fresh power of attorney in favour of his counsel as the power of attorney has already been available on the records of this case. File be consigned to the Record Room.

Date of Order 09.04.2021
Esha

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
UID NO . PB00438